

Mat suit 188 /2025

**Present: Aparna Chowdhury,
Addl. Dist.Judge, Haldia,
In Charge,**

Order No-04
07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the Ld. Lawyers have filed separate petitions praying for time for appearance on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

P.O is busy with SIR vide notification no 616/1-J/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21-02-2026 of govt. of W.B, Judicial Department.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 29-04-2026 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,
In Charge